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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway   

Date    Mon, Feb 10, 2025 Post Time 17:50 pm 

Weather   Clear, - 8 degrees C Wind: 11 km/hr N 

Track Condition Race 1-10: Fast (0 sec. variant) 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races  0 Total Entries  86 

Mutual Handle $402, 487 
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  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Emma Pote Larry Hughes  Gary Patterson 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Official Veterinarian: Dr. Chris Robson 
 
Race Official Justin Stein is in for training this evening. 
 
Driver Nick Steward was excused from one drive this evening. 
 
Driver Nick Steward issued a $300 monetary penalty and a 5-day driving suspension (February 
15 to 19, 2025 inclusive) for violation of AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b) on January 24, 2025 in Race 3 
at Western Fair Raceway. Ruling #3015776. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 – Clear. 
 
Race 2 – Reviewed pylons on #1 Sportnsense (S. Fillion, 2nd) in the stretch turn. #1 was over 
two pylons. No violations. 
 
Race 3 – Reviewed pylons on #6 Hesa Big Deal (G. Dustin, 4th) before the half. #6 was over 
one pylon, inside one pylon and over the next pylon. No violations. 
 
Race 4 – Clear. 
 
Race 5 – Clear. 
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Race 6 – Clear. 
 
Race 7 – Clear. 
 
Race 8 – Reviewed pylons on #1 Little T (G. Rooney, 2nd) in the first turn. #1 was over several 
pylons. No violations. 
 
Race 9 – Clear. 
 
Race 10 – Inquiry: #4 Tymal Riggs (Tra. Henry, 4P8) broke stride going to the quarter and was 
off stride for more than 25 consecutive strides. #4 was placed last for violation of Rule 22.27.02. 
 
https://youtu.be/nxaHLpQ1JRY 
 
Claims 
 
Race 4  
Kevndan Fraudsters, $9500, OW Tanya Lawson TR Patrick Bissett 
Hes Got Swagger, $9500, OW Nick Fair TR Patrick Bissett 
 
Race 8 
Little T, $10, 000, OW Shen Guo TR Riley Simpson 

https://youtu.be/nxaHLpQ1JRY

